PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James NORMAN	04/18/2013
John WARNER	04/25/2013
Laura INGALLS	04/19/2013
Dinakar GNANAMGARI	04/27/2013
Fred STRICKLER	05/14/2013
Ted MENDUM	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WARNER-BABCOCK INSTITUTE FOR GREEN CHEMISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	100 Research Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502439645

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: christinarobinson@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020732-950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tristan A. Fuierer

PATENT

REEL: 030908 FRAME: 0065

DP \$40.00 13817868

Signature:	/tristan a. fuierer/
Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_Executed_WBI#page1 source=Assignment_Executed_WBI#page2 source=Assignment_Executed_WBI#page3 source=Assignment_Executed_WBI#page4 source=Assignment_Executed_WBI#page5	tif tif tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, JAMES NORMAN, JOHN WARNER, LAURA INGALLS, DINAKAR GNANAMGARI, FRED STRICKLER, AND TED MENDUM, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/817,868 filed February 20, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

"SUSTAINABLE PROCESS FOR RECLAIMING PRECIOUS METALS AND BASE METALS FROM E-WASTE"

We hereby assign to **The Warner-Babcock Institute For Green Chemistry**, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 100 Research Drive, Wilmington, Massachusetts, 01887, USA, all ownership and rights in:

(i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;

(i) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;

(iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and

(iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with The Warner-Babcock Institute For Green Chemistry, LLC.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

The Warner-Babcock Institute For Green Chemistry, LLC

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to The Warner-Babcock Institute For Green Chemistry, LLC all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

JAMES NORMAN

Date

all Win	4/25/15
JOHN WARNER	Date
Lawa K Angals	4/19/13
LAURA INGALLS	Date
DINAKAR GNANAMGARI	Date
FRED STRICKLER	Date
TED MENDUM	Date
TRI1\840116v1	

JOHN WARNER	Date
LAURA INGALLS	Date
Drubu Composition Dinakar Gnanamgaki	<u>04/27/2013</u> Date
FRED STRICKLER	Date
TED MENDUM	Date
TRII\840116v1	

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
JOHN WARNER	Date
FALIDA INCALLO	
LAURA INGALLS	Date
DINAKAR GNANAMGARI	Date
JIIVAKAK UMANAMUAKI	Date
FRED STRICKLER	Date
<u> </u>	24 April 2013
red mendum	Date

TRH\840116v1

JOHN WARNER	Date
LAURA INGALLS	Date
DINAKAR GNANAMGARI	Date
to the second	H-May-2013
FRED STRICKLER	<u>fi-May-2013</u> Date
TED MENDUM	Date:
TRII\840\16v1	

RECORDED: 07/30/2013